RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, EXPRESSING APPRECIATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY ALBERT PAVON AS A MEMBER OF THE TOWN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, Albert Pavon was appointed to the Town Council on November 19, 2019 to fill the remaining term for Council Member Group 4 and then ran unopposed during the 2020 Election; and

During his tenure, Albert Pavon participated in trips to Tallahassee to meet with Legislators to discuss issues that affect the residents of the Town; and

Albert Pavon was a proponent of code enforcement, keeping our Town beautiful, septic to sewer conversion, and allowing professional use on a West Lake Drive Town-owned parcel;

Albert Pavon has fulfilled his responsibilities as Council Member with diligence, loyalty, and courtesy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Town Council expresses its sincere appreciation to Albert Pavon for his selfless service rendered to the Town.

SECTION 2. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to Albert Pavon.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida this 12th day of April, 2022.

		FOR	AGAINST
BY:_	, Mayor		
_	, Vice Mayor		
_	, President Pro Tem		
-	, Council Member		
	, Council Member		
ATT	EST:		
N	Mary Pinkerman, CMC		